ORDINANCE NO. 2024-13

AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF HARVEY CEDARS APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF \$70,000.00 FROM THE GENERAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND FOR CERTAIN CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS IN THE BOROUGH OF HARVEY CEDARS

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE BOROUGH OF HARVEY CEDARS as follows:

- Section 1. Pursuant to the applicable statutes of the State of New Jersey, there is hereby authorized the capital improvements within the Borough of Harvey Cedars as follows:
 - A. For the purchase of a police vehicle and all accessory equipment necessary therefore and incidental thereto, there is hereby appropriated the sum of \$70,000.00.
- Section 2. This Capital Improvement Ordinance is to be financed from the capital funds that the Borough presently has on hand.
- Section 3. The Capital budget is hereby amended to conform with the provisions of this ordinance to the extent of any inconsistency therewith and the resolutions promulgated by the Local Finance Board showing full detail of the amended capital budget and capital program as approved by the Director, Division of Local Government Services as on file with the municipal clerk and is available for public inspection.

MOTION TO ADOPT: Commissioner Rice SECOND: Commissioner Gieger

ROLL CALL:

AYES: Imperiale, Gieger, Rice

NAYS: none

ADOPTED ON: March 18, 2024

EFFECTIVE DATE: April 11, 2024

John M. Imperiale, Mayor	
Joseph F. Gieger	. Commissioner
Joseph F. Gleger	, Commissioner